

:
IT E M NO.20

COUR T NO.9

SECT I O N X I V

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 2982- 2983 /2009

(From the judgment and order dated 12/05 / 2008 in
The H I G H C O U R T O F D E L H I AT N. D E L H I)

CW P No. 5006/ 1998 of

ANGA D DAS

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

UNION OF IN D I A & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. Nos.1-2 (c/delay in filing SL Ps)

Date: 20/03 / 2 009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E DAL V E E R B H A N D A R I
HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E HA R J I T SING H B E D I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dalip Kumar Malhotra,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay
as well as on the Special Leave Petitions.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master