

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.6975-6976/2009

(From the judgement & order dated 12/05/2008 and 04/08/2008 in
CWP No.5006/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ANGAD DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 06/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dalip Kumar Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Tankha,ASG
Mr. A. Debkumar,Adv.
Mr. Y. Lokesh,Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four week' time is allowed to file
rejoinder affidavit.

Place the petition thereafter.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master